SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)/2018 Diary No(s).32194/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-05-2018 in CWP No. 17206/2014 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

MADAN SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

(With appln for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file SLP)

Date: 05-10-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Haresh Raichura, AOR

Mr. Saroj Hresh Raichura, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Singla, Adv. Ms. Nancy Mittal, Adv. Mr. Pratima Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. John Mathew, AOR

Mr. Karthik S.D, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Issue notice returnable in six weeks.

Mr.John Mathew, accepts on behalf of the respondent Nos.4 and 5.

Issue notice to remaining respondents.

(B.PARVATHI)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER