SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).27349/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-05-2018 in CWP No.17206/2014 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

MADAN SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 19-11-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nishant Singla, Adv.

Mr. Neelam Dhaka, Adv. Ms. Dipika Goel, Adv. Mr. Haresh Raichura, AOR Mr. Kalp Raichura, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Santosh Paul, Adv.

Mr. John Mathew, AOR Mr. Karthik S.D., Adv. Mr. Subhranshu Dash, Adv.

State Mr. Ashish Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Rai, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let vakalatnama and counter affidavit be filed by the State positively within four weeks.

List in the 2nd week of January, 2019.

(Jagdish Chander)
Branch Officer

(Sarita Purohit)
AR-cum-PS