SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 3232/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-05-2018 in CWP No. 16863/2014 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

PRADEEP KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANIL KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.16228/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.16230/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE **IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

Date: 04-02-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Preeti Singh, AOR

Mr. Gagan Deep Sharma, Adv.

Dr. Swati Jindal Garg, Adv.

Ms. Reena Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shivam Jaiswal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice in the special leave petition.

Tag the petition along with SLP (C) No. 848 of 2019.

(NIDHI AHUJA) COURT MASTER (SH) (INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR