

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.15

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1996/2024

MADAN SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

([GROUP MATTER]

IA No. 88724/2020 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 139367/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 139368/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 67845/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM PAYING COURT FEE

IA No. 88722/2020 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 67840/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 2836/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

WITH

C.A. No. 2000/2024 (IV)

IA No. 181165/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 1999/2024 (IV)C.A. No. 2004-2006/2024 (IV)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 10404/2019

FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 120858/2021

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 104172/2022

FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 135223/2024

FOR IMPEADING PARTY ON IA 135224/2024

FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 135224/2024

C.A. No. 2001-2003/2024 (IV)

(IA No. 135216/2024 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 124445/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 12221/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 135217/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 82320/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 35961/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 121318/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 120852/2021 - STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 2007/2024 (IV)**C.A. No. 2010-2021/2024 (IV)**

(IA No. 47213/2021 - APPLICATION FOR TAGGING/DETAGGING

IA No. 22705/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 2009/2024 (IV)

(IA No. 16230/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 2025/2024 (IV)

(IA No. 47994/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT;IA No. 52008/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 2022-2023/2024 (IV)

IA No. 72273/2020 - APPLICATION FOR TAGGING/DETAGGING

IA No. 72276/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 31037/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 96379/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 2026/2024 (IV)

(IA No. 60892/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 2027-2028/2024 (IV)

(IA No. 80890/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No. 2029-2030/2024 (IV)

(IA No. 155187/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 2042-2043/2024 (IV)

IA No. 139195/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 198003/2019 - APPLICATION FOR TRANSPOSITION

IA No. 24217/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 139391/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 2040/2024 (IV)**(IA No. 140416/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)****C.A. No. 2032/2024 (IV)****(IA No. 6831/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)****C.A. No. 2031/2024 (IV)****(IA No. 102514/2020 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION****IA No. 4210/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT****IA No. 22830/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES****IA No. 4208/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)****C.A. No. 2033/2024 (IV)****C.A. No. 2038/2024 (IV)****(IA No. 104354/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)****C.A. No. 2039/2024 (IV)****(IA No. 232228/2023 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION****IA No. 90539/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT;IA No. 90538/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)****C.A. No. 2041/2024 (IV)****(IA No. 135505/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)****C.A. No. 2034/2024 (IV)****(IA No. 12986/2024 - APPLICATION FOR TAGGING/DETAGGING****IA No. 12990/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES****IA No. 75563/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)****C.A. No. 2035-2037/2024 (IV)****(IA No. 71323/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)****C.A. No. 2099-2100/2024 (IV)****(IA No. 25489/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

C.A. No. 2044/2024 (IV)

(IA No.230548/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.230550/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.230547/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

C.A. No. 1997/2024 (IV)

(IA No. 153449/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 1998/2024 (IV)

(IA No. 253805/2023 - APPLICATION FOR INSPECTION OF FILE

IA No. 787/2023 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 85013/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 79668/2020 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 2483/2023 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 93471/2020 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 173/2023 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 33617/2023 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION

IA No. 52806/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 77858/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 164734/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 86791/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 86790/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 86787/2020 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 31175/2020 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 147625/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 79667/2020 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 104633/2020 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 28976/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 77856/2020 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 86788/2020 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 87374/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 63235/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 59542/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 234378/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 52805/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 78541/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 10073/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 2477/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 93470/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 10071/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 10068/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 75837/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 10064/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 166/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 157777/2021 - MODIFICATION

IA No. 63637/2020 - MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER
 IA No. 55727/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
 DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 2008/2024 (IV)
 (IA No. 177757/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No. 2024/2024 (IV)
 (IA No. 34659/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
 JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 50483/2023 (IV-B)
 (IA No. 27549/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
 IA No. 27550/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE
 DEFECTS;IA No. 27552/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
 IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 07-08-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. B. Adi Narayana Rao, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Lok Pal Singh, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Viraj R. Datar, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Ashish Pandey, Adv.
 Mr. Ashutosh Bhardwaj, Adv.
 Mr. Anurag Pandey, Adv.
 Mr. Prateek Rai, Adv.
 Mr. Srikant Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Akash, Adv.
 Mr. V. Maheshwari Co., Adv.
 Mr. Srajan Shankar Kulshrestha, Adv.
 Mr. Dr. Amar Deep Gaur, Adv.
 M/S. V. Maheshwari & Co., AOR

CA NOS. Mr. U.K. Uniyal, Sr. Adv.
 2004-2006, 2041, Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, AOR
 2008/2024 Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.
 (101.3, 020 & .27) Mr. Dhananjay Garg, Adv.
 Mr. R.P. Bansal, Adv.
 Dr. B.P. Nilaratna, Adv.
 Ms. Ishita Bist, Adv.
 Mr. Ghanshyam Choudhary, Adv.
 Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Abhimanyu Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Deepali, Adv.
 Mr. S. K. Verma, AOR

Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Preeti Singh, AOR
 Mr. Sunklan Porwal, Adv.
 Mr. Gagan Deep Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Amit K. Nain, Adv.
 Mr. Veerendra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Arun Bhardwaj, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Nikhil Goel, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. B.k. Satija, A.A.G.
 Ms. Gauraan, Adv.

Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.
 Mr. Hitesh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Vedant Pradhan, Adv.
 Mr. Pranav Singh Gautam, Adv.
 Mr. Hardik Giri, Adv.
 Mr. Ghanshyam Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Intekhab Alam, Adv.
 Mr. R. C. Kaushik, AOR

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR

Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav, AOR
 Mr. Vibhuti Sushant Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.
 Ms. Chandni Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Abhishek Pareek, Adv.
 Mr. Tushar Rathi, Adv.
 Mr. Narender Kumar Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Suman Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Varun Punia, AOR

Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.
 Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

Mr. Sandeep Sudhakar Deshmukh, AOR
 Mr. Nishant Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Patil Avi Vilas, Adv.
 Mr. Vasudev Swain, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Shrutanjaya Bhardwaj, Adv.
 Mr. Naveen Goel, Adv.
 Ms. Siddhi Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Adithya K Roy, Adv.
 Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR
 Mr. Rakesh Kumar, AOR

Dr. Sudhir Bisla, Adv.
 Ms. Sumitra, Adv.
 Ms. Sunita Bhardwaj, Adv.
 Mr. Satyendra Kumar, AOR

Mr. Haresh Raichura, AOR

CA 2010-21/24
 (101.16)

Mr. Roopansh Purohit, Adv.
 Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Gaurav Teotia, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Sharma, AOR
 Mr. Ram Nivas Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
 Mrs. Aditi Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Arun Kimar, Adv.

Mr. Narender Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

CA 2042-43, 2020,
 2032, 2038/2024
 (101.13, .14, .15,
 .18)

Mr. Siddharth Mittal, AOR
 Mr. Deepak Agarwal, Adv.
 Mr. Abhijeet Varshney, Adv.
 Mr. Darshan Sejwal, Adv.
 Mr. Sumit Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Harsh, Adv.
 Ms. Kriti Raj, Adv.
 Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.
 Mr. Prabhat Kumar, Adv.
 Mrs. Shilpa G Mittal, Adv.

Mr. Abhimanyu Tewari, AOR
 Ms. Eliza Bar, Adv.
 Mr. Sidhant Awasthy, Adv.
 Mr. Siddhant Saroha, Adv.
 Mr. Manav Bhalla, Adv.

Mr. Praveer Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhijeet Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vedant Pradhan, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Singh Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Hardik Giri, Adv.
Mr. Ghanshyam Singh, Adv.
Mr. Intekhab Alam, Adv.
Mr. Sujit Kumar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Aayush Rathore, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Maurya, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Panwar, AOR

Mr. Ram Bhadauria, Adv.
Mr. Robin Khokhar, AOR
Ms. Ritu Reniwal, Adv.
Mr. B.n. Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Anil Raina, Adv.
Ms. Disha Sarin, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arun Bhardwaj, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Goel, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B.K. Satija, A.A.G.
Ms. Gauraan, Adv.
Mr. Shrutanjaya Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Naveen Goel, Adv.
Ms. Siddhi Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Adithya K. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Adithya K Roy, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. Anil Kaushik, AAG Sr. Adv.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Mr. Rajat Rana, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Gautam, Adv.
Mr. T. N. Surendranath, Adv.
Mr. Atul Arvind, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Aman Dev Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Fateh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sidharth Arora, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR
 Ms. Japneet Kaur, Adv.
 Ms. Vriti Gujral, Adv.

Mr. U.K. Uniyal, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. D.K. Garg, Adv.
 Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.
 Mr. Dhananjay Garg, AOR
 Mr. R.p. Bansal, Adv.
 Mr. Arun Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Chanakya Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Ghanshyam Choudhary, Adv.
 Ms. Ishita Bist, Adv.

Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Rahul Rathore, Adv.
 Ms. Tannu, Adv.
 Mr. Yuvraj Nandal, Adv.
 Mr. Shiv Bhatnagar, Adv.
 Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR

Mr. S. Janani, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR
 Ms. Sharika Rai, Adv.
 Ms. Alka Goyal, Adv.
 Ms. Archana Preeti Gupta, Adv.

Mr. John Mathew, AOR

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.
 Ms. Chandni Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Abhishek Pareek, Adv.
 Mr. Tushar Rathi, Adv.
 Mr. Narender Kumar Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Suman Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Varun Punia, AOR

Mr. Sarthak Ghonkrokta, AOR

Dr. Sudhir Bisla, Adv.
 Mr. Harikrishna Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Sumitra, Adv.
 Ms. Sunita Bhardwaj, Adv.
 Mr. Satyendra Kumar, AOR

Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Batra, AOR
 Mr. Chinmay Dubey, Adv.
 Ms. Archana Yadav, Adv.
 Ms. Shivani Chawla, Adv.
 Mr. Rhythm Katyal, Adv.
 Mr. Pratyush Arora, Adv.
 Mr. Yuvraj Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Panwar, AOR
 Dr. Nirmal Chopra, AOR
 Mr. Kunal Verma, AOR

Mr. Rao Ranjit, AOR

Mr. Pankaj Kumar, AOR
 Mr. Sandeep Kumar Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Shubhendu Saxena, Adv.
 Mr. Anuvrat, Adv.

Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav, AOR
 Mr. Vibhuti Sushant Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Chritarth Palli, Adv.
 Mr. Sahil Tagotra, AOR

Ms. S. Janani, AOR

Mr. R. D. Narwal, Adv.
 Mr. F. I. Choudhury, AOR

Mr. B. K. Satija, AOR
 Mr. Rabin Majumder, AOR
 Mr. Narender Kumar Verma, AOR

Mrs. S. Janani, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Sharkiha Rai, Adv.
 Ms. Madhu Moolchandani, AOR

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, AOR

Mr. K V Jagdishvaran, Adv.
 Ms. G. Indira, AOR
 Mr. P Gandepan, Adv.
 Mr. Ashwini Kumar, Adv.
 Ms. D Poornima, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Sharma, AOR

Mr. Shivam Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Sanjay, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List as part-heard on 08.08.2024.

(INDU MARWAH)
AR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)